



NIB FOR HARADA HERITAGE PARK BASIN FENCE REPAINTING

Addendum No. 1: August 10, 2026

This Addendum No. 1 to the subject Notice Inviting Bids (NIB) provides answers to questions for the project.

All provisions of and attachments to this Addendum No. 1 are hereby incorporated by reference into the subject NIB. Proposers shall account for all provisions pursuant to this Addendum No. 1 in submitting their proposals. Each Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the spaces provided therein.

Questions and Answers

Question 1.1: Section III, Item 2 states that the bidder shall hold a General Contractor's license and/or a Class C-33 Painting and Decorating Contractor license. Would a California Class B General Building Contractor license satisfy this requirement and qualify the contractor to bid on the project?

Answer 1.1: Yes. A California Class B license would also satisfy this requirement.

Question 1.2: Is a bid bond required to be submitted with the bid?

Answer 1.2: A bond is not required to be submitted with the bid. However, the contractor that is selected to complete the job will have to acquire a payment and performance bond during the contract process.

Question 1.3: During the site walk, we observed that several fence post caps were missing. Should the contractor replace any missing post caps as part of the project?

Answer 1.3: Yes. The contractor shall replace any missing post caps as part of the project. Replacement fence post caps must be approved by project manager.

Question 1.4: Is the contractor responsible for any wrought iron repairs, such as replacing missing bars or repairing severely rusted sections?

Answer 1.4: The contractor shall paint the fence as is and communicate any rusted sections or missing bars to project manager.

End of Addendum No. 1